Social Inclusion and Community Safety Fees & Charges Proposals 2026/27 - Exceptions to the standard 3.8% uplift

Appendix 4

Fee Description

2025/26 Charge (£)

2026/27 Charge (£)

Proposed
Variation (£)

STREET & MARKET TRADING

Specialist Markets

Charge per waste bag per day for traders at Lyric Square, Wood Lane and Shepherds Bush Green

Market £2.50 £3.70 £1.20
Administration Charges

Fast track licence application (within 72 hours) N/A £116.50 New Charge
Late renewal application submission with all documents N/A £25.00 New Charge
Delayed submission of all application documents N/A £25.00 New Charge
Changes to registered assistant N/A £25.00 New Charge
Shop Front Trading

Shopfront trading fees on public maintained land - NEW LICENCE

Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £1,050.00 £1,050.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £1,150.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £1,250.00 New Charge
Shopfront trading fees on public maintained land - LICENCE RENEWAL

Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £500.00 £500.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £600.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £700.00 New Charge
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Shopfront trading fees on private land - NEW LICENCE

Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £500.00 £500.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £600.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £700.00 New Charge
Shopfront trading fees on private land - LICENCE RENEWAL

Fees will be applicable pending completion of the agreed terms

Up to 1 metre, from the shop front entrance. £300.00 £300.00 £0.00
Up to 2 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £400.00 New Charge
Up to 3 metres, from the shop front entrance. N/A £500.00 New Charge
Other Shop Front Trading Fees

1-day shop front trading licence N/A £58.50 New Charge
30-day shop front trading licence N/A £116.50 New Charge
Extended Late Licence N/A 25% of Licence Fee New Charge
Licence variation fee N/A £58.50 New Charge
Fast track licence application (within 10 working days) N/A £116.50 New Charge
Selling from front gardens

If you wish to sell anything from a front garden of a property to customers on the footpath you need a

licence; or from a piece of land that is within 7 metres of the public highway and not enclosed, you will

New applications N/A £100.00 New Charge
One-year renewal N/A £75.00 New Charge
Community Markets and Street Trading Events for Charities and Not-For-Profit Organisations

Up to 5 stalls N/A £100.00 New Charge
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6 - 10 stalls N/A £200.00 New Charge
11 - 15 stalls N/A £300.00 New Charge
16 - 20 stalls N/A £400.00 New Charge
Over 20 stalls N/A £500.00 New Charge
Seasonal and Temporary / Short-Term Events
Short term event - Temporary Street Trading Licence - 1st day N/A £61.50 New Charge
Short term event - Temporary Street Trading Licence - per day thereafter N/A £20.50 New Charge
Weekly seasonal licences (e.g. Christmas tree sales) N/A £100.00 New Charge
Weekly seasonal licences (e.g. Christmas tree sales) - Extended Stall N/A £150.00 New Charge
COMMUNITY SAFETY - Anti-Social Behaviour Unit (ASBU)
ASBU Monthly Case Supervision of Registered Social Landlord cases and build/access to REACT
Case Management System (Initial build charge of £2000) and monthly charge thereafter N/A £2,110.00 New Charge
ASBU -.Chamng follow-up professionals' meeting post CMARAC, ASB Case Review or heard at N/A £61.00 per hour New Charge
Cuckooing Risk Panel
ASBU - Chalrlng.m.(.a(.etlngs relating to ASB on defined RSL estates, where there are no local authority N/A £61.00 per hour New Charge
landlord responsibilities.
ASBU - Deliver external online ASB or Cuckooing training N/A £600 Daily rate or New Charge
£100 per hour
£600 Daily rate or

£100 per hour -

ASBU - Deliver in-person external ASB or Cuckooing training or consultancy N/A plus travel, food New Charge
and

accommodation
EMERGENCY PLANNING & BUSINESS CONTINUITY - Services to External Organisations
Business Continuity Advice - External Consultancy per day N/A £500.00 New Charge




Fee Description

2025/26 Charge (£)

2026/27 Charge (£)

Proposed
Variation (£)

Rest Centre Provision (Hourly rate) N/A £300.00 New Charge
CCTV
Footage search and release to insurers £294.00 £360.00 £66.00




